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Richmix LD 23 NPH
6605-NPH

DESCRIPTION: A 35% fat coconut oil powdered creamer.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

Fat 33-37%

Moisture 4.0% maximum

Color/Appearance White to cream, colored powder

Flavor Clean, creamy, no off-flavors

Scorched Particles 7.5mg / 25g maximum

Sieve Analysis Minimum 99% thru a US 10 screen, some soft lumps permissible
Aerobic Plate Count 10,000 cfu/g maximum

Coliform <10 cfu/g

E. coli <10 cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 375g

INGREDIENTS:

Corn syrup solids, hydrogenated coconut oil, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), dipotassium
phosphate, contains 2% or less of each of the following: mono- and diglycerides, sodium
silicoaluminate, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavor, annatto (color).

ALLERGENS: Milk, Soy
PACKAGING: 50 Ib. net weight poly-lined, multi-wall paper bags

SHIPPING & STORAGE:

Ship and store in unopened original container at 60-80 degrees F, relative humidity <70%, in a
clean, dry area. When stored under recommended conditions, use within 365 days from date of
manufacture for best quality.

CERTIFICATION(S): This product is certified kosher dairy.
ORIGIN: This product is manufactured in the USA.
DIET SUITABILITY: Suitable for a vegetarian diet. The only animal-derived ingredient is milk.

Technical assistance available upon request.
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This general information does not provide a full legal analysis of the matters presented and should not be construed or relied upon as legal
advice or legal opinion on any specific facts or circumstances. Product users are advised to make their own determination of safety, suitability
and regulatory allowance of the intended use(s) of the product(s) referenced herein.

136 Fox Run Drive p. 800.251.3033
Defiance, OH 43512 f. 419.783.4319

balchem.com



136 Fox Run Drive
Defiance, OH 43512

. balchem

Solve Today. Shape Tomorrow.

Human Nutrition & Health | Animal Nutrition & Health
Specialty Products | Industrial Products

Richmix LD 23 NPH

6605-NPH

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (Calculated Value per 100g)

Calories (kcal)
Protein (g)
Carbohydrates (g)
Dietary Fiber (g)

Non-digestible Carbohydrate (g)

Total Sugars (g)
Added Sugar (g)
Lactose (g)

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Mono Fat (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesterol (mg)
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)
Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D (mcg)
Calcium (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Sodium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Choline (mg)

549.76
3.39
54.88
0.00
0.00
7.97
7.96
0.01
35.24
34.73
0.19
0.23
0.17
0.80
0.67
0.04
0.00
3.18
1327.59
93.43
0.60

*The value reported above for dietary fiber meets the FDA’s current definition of dietary fiber according to the 2016 FDA Final Rule and FDA’s
Guidance for Industry issued June 2018. All fibers not meeting the current definition are reported as non-digestible carbohydrates.

The nutritional data presented here is accurate, to the best of our current knowledge. It has been calculated from information provided by our
raw material suppliers. It is based on United States regulatory definitions and relies on extant FDA guidance on the Final Rule: Revision of the

Nutrition and Supplement Facts Labels.

This nutritional data may be subject to change, if FDA and/or our suppliers provide additional material guidance within the remainder of the

regulation’s compliance period.
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