

Richmix LD 23 NPH 6605-NPH

DESCRIPTION: A 35% fat coconut oil powdered creamer.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

Fat 33-37%

Moisture 4.0% maximum

Color/Appearance White to cream, colored powder Flavor Clean, creamy, no off-flavors

Scorched Particles 7.5mg / 25g maximum

Sieve Analysis Minimum 99% thru a US 10 screen, some soft lumps permissible

Aerobic Plate Count 10,000 cfu/g maximum

Coliform <10 cfu/g E. coli <10 cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 375g

INGREDIENTS:

Corn syrup solids, hydrogenated coconut oil, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), dipotassium phosphate, contains 2% or less of each of the following: mono- and diglycerides, sodium silicoaluminate, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavor, annatto (color).

ALLERGENS: Milk, Soy

PACKAGING: 50 lb. net weight poly-lined, multi-wall paper bags

SHIPPING & STORAGE:

Ship and store in unopened original container at 60-80 degrees F, relative humidity <70%, in a clean, dry area. When stored under recommended conditions, use within 365 days from date of manufacture for best quality.

CERTIFICATION(S): This product is certified kosher dairy.

ORIGIN: This product is manufactured in the USA.

DIET SUITABILITY: Suitable for a vegetarian diet. The only animal-derived ingredient is milk.

Technical assistance available upon request.

Revision 03/19/2020 MS

This general information does not provide a full legal analysis of the matters presented and should not be construed or relied upon as legal advice or legal opinion on any specific facts or circumstances. Product users are advised to make their own determination of safety, suitability and regulatory allowance of the intended use(s) of the product(s) referenced herein.



Richmix LD 23 NPH 6605-NPH

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (Calculated Value per 100g)

Calories (kcal)	549.76
Protein (g)	3.39
Carbohydrates (g)	54.88
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.00
Non-digestible Carbohydrate (g)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	7.97
Added Sugar (g)	7.96
Lactose (g)	0.01
Fat (g)	35.24
Saturated Fat (g)	34.73
Mono Fat (g)	0.19
Poly Fat (g)	0.23
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.17
Cholesterol (mg)	0.80
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	0.67
Vitamin C (mg)	0.04
Vitamin D (mcg)	0.00
Calcium (mg)	3.18
Potassium (mg)	1327.59
Sodium (mg)	93.43
Iron (mg)	0.60
Choline (mg)	

The nutritional data presented here is accurate, to the best of our current knowledge. It has been calculated from information provided by our raw material suppliers. It is based on United States regulatory definitions and relies on extant FDA guidance on the Final Rule: Revision of the Nutrition and Supplement Facts Labels.

This nutritional data may be subject to change, if FDA and/or our suppliers provide additional material guidance within the remainder of the regulation's compliance period.

Revision 03/19/2020 MS

This general information does not provide a full legal analysis of the matters presented and should not be construed or relied upon as legal advice or legal opinion on any specific facts or circumstances. Product users are advised to make their own determination of safety, suitability and regulatory allowance of the intended use(s) of the product(s) referenced herein.

^{*}The value reported above for dietary fiber meets the FDA's current definition of dietary fiber according to the 2016 FDA Final Rule and FDA's Guidance for Industry issued June 2018. All fibers not meeting the current definition are reported as non-digestible carbohydrates.